| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expiret 05/30/98<br>OMB 0651-0027  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT   |
|--|--|
|  | ·  |
| RECORD   | ATION FORM COVER SHEET   |
|  | PATENTS ONLY<br>ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  |
| <u>10: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradame</u><br>Submission Type  | I COUAGNAUCA I Aba   |
|  | X Assignment Security Agreement  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   | License Change of Name   |
| Document ID#   | Other  |
| Reel # Frame #   | U.S. Government<br>(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   | Departmental File Secret File  |
| Conveying Party(les)   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  |
| Name (iine 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co.,  | LTD. 11/13/2006  |
| Name (line 2)  | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Second Party   | Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |
| Receiving Party  | X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   |
| Name (In= t) Fu Zhun Precision Industry (Sh  | en Zhen) Co., LTD.   |
|  | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment  |
|  | k, Wan-Feng Village (Designation must be a   |
|  | separate document from   |
| Address (Ime 2) Sha-Jing Town, Bao'an District   |  |
| Address (line 3) Shenzhen City   | China P.R.C. 518104  |
| Domestic Representative Name and   |  |
| Name WEI-TE CHUNG  |  |
| Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.   |  |
|  |  |
| Address (Une 2) 1650 Memorax Drive   |  |
| Address (Ine 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |
|  | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |
| 1  |  |
|  | and the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state   |
| gethering the data needed to complete the Latter Anext. Some Arteria, Off<br>D.C. 20333 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office<br>D.C. 20345 and to the Office Provident Social Cost, Patent and Trades | a average approximately 39 minutes per Cever Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and<br>a regarding this burden actimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,<br>be of Management and Budget, Paperwork, Reduction Project (0451-0677), Washington, D.C. 20003. See Caus<br>ark Assignment Predice. CO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO THEORD ASSIMILENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRESS.<br>Fided with required cover sheet(s) information to: |

,

| FORM PTO-16<br>Expres 06/30/99<br>OMB 0551-0027      | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET<br>CONTINUATION<br>PATENTS ONLY   | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT   |
|--|--|--|
| Conveying Pa<br>Enter additional Co<br>Name (line 1) |  | s attached<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 2)  |  | Execution Data<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)  |  | Execution Data Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)<br>Receiving Pa                        | rty(les) Mark If edditional names of re  | ceiving parties atlached   |
| Enter additional F                                   | teceiving Party(ies)   |  |
|  | Foxconn Technology Co., LTD.   | if document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not<br>domicilied in the United |
| Name (ilos 2)  |  | Bister, en appointment<br>of a domestic representative<br>is stached. (Designation                           |
| Address (line 1)                                     | 3-2, Chung Shan Road   | must be a separate<br>document from  |
| Address (line 2)                                     |  | Assignment.)   |
| Addross (line *)                                     | Tu-Cheng Taipei Hsien, Taiwan<br>City State/Country  | 236<br>Zip Code  |
| Najme (line 1)                                       |  | if document to be received<br>is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not                             |
| Name (Bre 2)   |  | domiclied in the United<br>States, an appointment of a   |
| Address (Rev 1)                                      |  | domestic representative le<br>attached, (Designation must<br>be a separate document from                     |
| Address (Unv 2)                                      |  | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)                                     | City State/Country   | Zip Code   |
| Application N<br>Enter either th                     | lumber(8) or Patent Number(8) Mark It additional number<br>Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) |  |
| Pa   | atent Application Number(s)  | tent Number(s)   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |

| FORM_PTO-1619B<br>E-pires 68/30/49<br>CMB 0651-0027  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Potent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| correspondent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Numb   | er (408) 919-6137  |
| Name WEI-TE CHUNG  |  |  |
| Address (Ime 1) Foxconn International, Inc.  |  |  |
| Address (IIns 2) 1650 Memorex Drive  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of<br>including any attachmen   | f pages of the attached conveyance do<br>nts.                                | cument #2  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N  | lumber(s) 🗌 🖬 👘  | rk if additional numbers attached                                    |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or 1<br>Patent Application Number(a)                        | the Petent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num                                     | tent Number(s)   |
| 10/946.670   |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a name is aligned by the first named executing inventor. | Patent Application, enter the date the patent app                            | lication was Month Day Yes/  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  | PCT  | PCT  |
| Enter PCT application number<br>only if a U.S. Application Num   | nber PCT   | PCT  |
| has not been assigned.   |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the   | a total number of properties involved.                                       | #  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amou  | unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41                                       | i): <b>\$</b> 40   |
| ······································   | inclosed 🔲 Deposit Account 🔀   | ]  |
| Deposit Account<br>(Enter for payment by deposit account or if   | f additional fees can be charged to the account.)<br>Deposit Account Number: | # 50-3789  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees                                      | 1: Yes No X  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |
|  | d belief, the foregoing information is t                                     | rue and correct and any  |
| ettached copy is a true copy of the  | he original document. Charges to dep   | osit account are authorized, ##                                      |
| ettached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.  | the original document. Charges to dep  | nosit account are authorized, ##                                     |
| ettached copy is a true copy of the  | the original document. Charges to dep  | Date   |
| ettached copy is a true copy of th<br>Indicated herein.<br>WEI-TE CHUNG                                | the original document. Charges to dep  | MARCOUNT are authorized, an  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

|                 | THU - Date         | Assignment | t Recorded   |
|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| Application No. | <u>Filing Date</u> | Reel       | <u>Frame</u> |
| 10/946,670      | Sep. 21, 2004      | 015824     | 0188         |
| 10/950,324      | Sep. 23, 2004      | 015864     | 0397         |

## WHEREAS, FU ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHEN ZHEN) CO.,

LTD. (hereinafter FU ZHUN) of 7&8 Buildings, 98 Industrial Park, Wan-Feng Village, Sha-Jing Town, Bao-An District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. and FOXCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter FTC) of 3-2, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. are desirous of jointly acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly.

1

NOV-21-2006 11:37

FOXCONN

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FU ZHUN and FTC, or their assignce, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 13th day of November, 2006

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

By: Name: PL General Counsel Title:

|            | 880.00                  | INC 100 041 |
|------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|            | PLOYOD                  | (100-104)   |
|            | MAMORA 6140             | ADC1 0031   |
| tinough 07 | PTO/SB<br>/31/2006. OMB | 0001-00-01  |

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 d Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| LL.2. FARMIN #194                 |                                    |                             |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                                   |                                    | _iLi OtisD control attaché∂ |
|                                   | nformation unless it displays a vi |                             |
| ו וני ווענטשעונטי ב מו הההמאמר אז |                                    |                             |

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR   | <u>3.73(b)</u>   |
|--|--|
| pplicant/Patent Owner: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.  |  |
| pplication No./Patent No.: 10/945,670 Filed/Issue Date: September 2015   | amber 21, 2004   |
| ntitled: MOUNTING DEVICE FOR HEAT SINK   |  |
| HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD, 8 Corporation<br>Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., (   | corporation, partnarship, university, government againey, at   |
| states that it is:<br>. ☑ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or  |  |
| 2. an assignce of less than the entire right, title and Interest.<br>The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%  |  |
| n the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:  |  |
| A assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent id<br>in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>015824</u><br>thereof is attached.<br>OR  | , Prame_ <u>9199</u> , or for which a copy   |
| B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent ide below:  |  |
| 1. Front:To:To:To:To:To:To:To:To:To:To:  |  |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and The Reel Frame, or for which   | rademark Office at<br>a copy thereof is attached.  |
|  |  |
| 2. From:To:<br>The document was recorded in the United States Patent and T<br>Reel, or for whi   | rademark Office at characteristic constraints of the second s |
| 7 Emm  |  |
| 3. From:   | rademark Office at<br>nich a copy thereof is attached.   |
| Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplement  |  |
| Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attach<br>[NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment dou<br>Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to a<br>MPEP 302.08] | Cument(s)) must be submitted to Assigningia  |
| 1  |  |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on beha   | alf of the assignee. $NBV. 18, 2\sigma=6$  |
| - Minature   | Date   |
| PIAO.YU  | 886-2-22683466   |
| Printed or Typed Name  | Telephone Number   |
| General Counsal  |  |
| Title  | tain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and   |

This excession or incomeson is required by 37 CPR 3.7300, the information is required to detail in treatment by the plane with a window of the V by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 US.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, proparing, end submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gathering, proparing, end submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any committee on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sant to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006**